

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12648/2022

Surendra Kumar S/o Shri Mahendra Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

Tehsildar

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharam Veer Tholia  
Mr. Himanshu Tholia

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**07/12/2022**

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the order dated 25.05.2022 passed by the Board of Revenue, Ajmer shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

AARZOO ARORA /98

सत्यमेव जयते