

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12648/2022

Surendra Kumar S/o Shri Mahendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Tehsildar Chirawa and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Tholia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.D. Gathala

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/02/2026

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, puts in appearance for respondent No. 1.

Hence, service is complete.

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

Additionally, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, within three days.

List the matter on 09.04.2026 after showing name of Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned AGC, in the cause list.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J